Sun, Jun 11, 2017

Regular Standard Novice B

8"
817

12"
1231

20u
2056

2058

1

127 yards, 74 sec
NQ NT

127 yards, 69 sec
26 pts NQ

130 yards, 63 sec
100 pts Q

98.58 s

Entries: 1
F-2 R-1

Entries: 1

1.29 yps R-9

Entries: 2

32.00s 4.06 yps

NQ 33.59s 3.87yps F-1

Regular Standard Open

12"
1226

1227

20u
2037

2043

2045
2046
2048

2053

24"
2430

2431

153 yards, 70 sec
NQ NT
NQ NT

159 yards, 65 sec

Entries: 2
R-3 W-2
R-2

Entries: 6

Absent:

0

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Gotcha - Toy Fox Terrier

Absent:

0

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Charm - American Cocker

Spaniel

Absent:

0

Qualified: 1 (50%)

Pepper - All American Dog
Teddy - Border Collie

Absent:

0

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Streak - Shetland Sheepdog

Ralphie - All American Dog

Absent:

0

Qualified: 1 (17%)

NQ 75.74s 2.10yps F-1R-3
NQ 76.30s 2.08yps F-2R-3

NQ NT

F-1 R-2 W-3

NQ 63.73s 2.49yps F-1R-2

100 pts Q

39.65s 4.01yps

NQ 73.40s 2.17yps F-1 R-1W-2

159 yards, 67 sec
95 pts Q

Hazel - Vizsla

Tinkerbell - Portuguese

Water Dog

Captive - Border Collie

Dev - Border Collie

Zena - English Springer

Spaniel
Mike - Border Collie

Entries: 2

52.71s 3.02yps W-1

NQ 57.74s 2.75yps F-1R-2

Regular Standard Excellent

8"
808
12"
1208

1221
1222

2

1

163 yards, 70 sec
95 pts NQ

163 yards, 65 sec
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
80 pts NQ

Entries: 1

50.90s 3.20 yps R-1

Entries: 3

49.68 s 3.28 yps

43.89s 3.71yps
56.02s 2.91yps R-2W-2
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Absent:

0

Qualified: 1 (50%)

Timber - German Shepherd
Dog

Magic - German Shepherd
Dog

Absent:

0

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Tori - Miniature Pinscher

Absent:

0

Qualified: 2 (67%)

Wink - Miniature American
Shepherd

Rusty - Papillon

Jenny - All American Dog

Mary Doyle

Robyn Ockerman

Carrie Kelly

Lisa Pellum

Debbie Tabor
Barbara Krynski

Karen Hatley
Cynthia Suszycki

Sherry J. Kluever
Jodie Hansen

Dana Comolli

Jill Bochte

Vickie L. Buchanan

Patrice Zarnoth

Thomas Woepse

Jacqueline Svab

Anita M. Koss

Patricia F. Frost



Regular Standard Excellent

16" 168 yards, 64 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1629 NQ 46.83s 3.59yps F-1 Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
1630 NQ 37.83s 4.44yps F-1 W-1 Shiner - Australian Shepherd Barbara Cote
1635 90 pts NQ 50.07s 3.36 yps R-1 W-1 Fossey - Australian Shelly Gordon
Shepherd
20" 172 yards, 60 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (14%)
2030 95 pts NQ 43.42s 3.96 yps R-1 Journey - Border Collie Tammie Caswell
2034 1 100pts Q 45.45s 3.78 yps Brady - Australian Shepherd Karen Scobbie
2035 61 pts NQ 6853s 251yps R-1W-2 Ryder - Border Collie Jacqueline Bisch
2036 NQ 51.28s 3.35yps F-2R-2W-1 Livy - Australian Shepherd  Shelly Gordon
2038 NQ 58.69s 2.93yps F-1 R-2W-1 Bisou - Border Collie Karine Mielczarek
2039 90 pts NQ 5254s 3.27yps R-1 W-1 Izzie - Australian Shepherd  Carrie Kelly
2047 NQ 42.00s 4.10yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Tear'n - Golden Retriever Robin Comp-Zelles
24" 172 yards, 64 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2424 NQ 63.46s 2.71yps F-1W-2 Sly - Belgian Malinois Anne Riba
2425 ABS Tobias - German Shepherd Diane Leaf
Dog
2426 NQ 47.37s 3.63yps F-1 Dunkin - Golden Retriever ~ Lynn McMaster

Regular Standard Master

8" 163 yards, 70 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 0 Qualified: 4 (57%)
800 NQ NT R-2 Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
801 NQ 53.80s 3.03yps F-1T-1 Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
802 2 100pts Q 38.23s 4.26 yps Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers
804 3 100pts Q 46.53 s 3.50 yps Tonka - Miniature American Pamela Juliano-Marek
Shepherd
805 4 100pts Q 56.55s 2.88 yps Abby - Scottish Terrier Barbara Gibson
806 NQ 53.91s 3.02yps F-2R-1T-1 Adidas - Havanese Jodi Zandstra
809 1 100pts Q 36.083 s 4.52 yps Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
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Regular Standard Master

12" 163 yards, 65 sec Entries: 13  Absent: 1 Qualified: 8 (62%)
1200 3 100pts Q 40.28 s 4.05 yps Emma - Shetland Sheepdog Saryn A. Sands
1202 NQ NT F-2 R-2 W-1 Flurry - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor
1203 4 100pts Q 40.44s 4.08 yps G. - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne
1204 7 100pts Q 4470 s 3.65 yps Katey - Shetland Sheepdog Colleen Sands
1206 1 100pts Q 36.53s 4.46 yps Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence
1207 8 100pts Q 47.29s 3.45yps Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
1209 79pts NQ 72.94s 2.23yps Ricky - Beagle Marietta Huber
1210 95 pts NQ 48.62s 3.35yps R-1 Ziva - Poodle (Minature) Kellee Fisher
1211 95 pts NQ 45.66s 3.57yps W-1 Rowdy - Papillon Jennifer Panattoni
1212 6 100pts Q 42.54s 3.83 yps Snickers - Shetland Irene Meyer
Sheepdog
1213 ABS Cait - Shetland Sheepdog Linda K. Jackson
1214 95 pts NQ 41.93s 3.89yps R-1 TJ - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor
1216 2 100pts Q 39.01s 4.18 yps Riot - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne
1217 5 100pts Q 41.40s 3.94 yps Ruby - Shetland Sheepdog  Saryn A. Sands
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Regular Standard Master

16"
1600

1601
1602

1604

1605

1606

1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613

1614

1616
1617

1618
1619
1620
1621
1622

1623

1624

168 yards, 64 sec

7 100pts Q 46.80 s

4 100pts Q 42.57 s
NQ NT

NQ 49.08s

13 100 pts Q 58.84 s

NQ 64.20s

0 pts NQ 45.77s

12 100 pts Q 56.54 s

11 100 pts Q 52.99 s

0 pts NQ 4591s

100 pts Q 40.18 s

100 pts Q 46.41 s

100 pts Q 42.28 s

95 pts NQ 53.04s

89 pts NQ 66.34s

9 100pts Q 48.64 s

8 100pts Q 48.01s
NQ NT

1 100pts Q 38.53 s

ABS

6 100pts Q 46.60 s

10 100 pts Q 49.57 s

NQ 53.10s

Entries: 22
3.59 yps
3.95 yps
R-1

3.42yps F-1R-1 W-1

2.86 yps

2.62 yps
y

3.67 yps W-2
2.97 yps
3.17 yps
3.66 yps
4.19 yps
3.62 yps

3.97 yps

R-2

3.17 yps

2.53 yps R-1
3.45 yps

3.50 yps
R-1
4.36 yps

3.61 yps

3.39 yps

3.16 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 1

F-1 R-1 W-1 T-

Jelly - Keeshond
Bling - Brittany

June - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Harper - Irish Terrier
Canon - Keeshond

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Peaches - Keeshond
Kylan - Kooikerhondje
Chip - Kooikerhondje
Trump - Brittany

Gibbs - Poodle (Minature)
J.J. - Keeshond

Java - Australian Shepherd

Nikki - American Cocker
Spaniel

Jingle - Shetland Sheepdog

Link - English Springer
Spaniel

Zap - Rat Terrier
Rev - Keeshond
Zap - Shetland Sheepdog
Oakley - Brittany

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Lark - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Olivia - Keeshond

Qualified: 13 (59%)

Shirley Kilpatrick
Colleen Driscoll

Heather Green

Mike & Debbie
Constant

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Pamela Dural

Emily Taggart
Cheryl Short
Colleen Dressler
Terry Santelli
Kellee Fisher
Shirley Kilpatrick

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Cheryl & Terri Pyrek

Jim & Judy Payne

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Barbara Krynski
Mary Beth Wajda
Andreana Zelles
Colleen Driscoll

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Heather Green

Shirley Kilpatrick



Regular Standard Master

20" 172 yards, 60 sec Entries: 17 Absent: 4 Qualified: 4 (24%)
2001 95 pts NQ 49.41s 3.48yps W-1 Tess - Labrador Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
2002 NQ 74.39s 2.31yps F-1R-1W-1  Cruiser - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski
2003 ABS Jetta - Australian Shepherd Diana Schaefer
2005 72pts NQ 66.35s 259 yps R-1 W-1 Misty - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
2006 4 100pts Q 57.41 s 3.00 yps Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
2008 NQ 44.88s 3.83yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
2009 ABS Caper - Flat Coated Colleen & Neil DeVore
Retriever
2010 NQ 35.28s 4.88yps F-1R-1W-1 Aleka - Belgian Malinois Anne Riba
2011 NQ 52.44s 3.28yps F-2 R-1 Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling
2012 NQ 69.63s 2.47yps F-1R-1W-3 Max - Labrador Retriever Elaine Nickels
2013 1 100pts Q 40.06 s 4.29 yps Sky - Australian Shepherd Peggy Lurz
2014 95 pts NQ 57.14s 3.01 yps R-1 Squeeze - Irish Water Deb Nezgoda
Spaniel
2016 ABS Vinny - Vizsla Mike & Pam
Schiazzano
2018 NQ NT R-2 W-2 BZ - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli
2020 2 100pts Q 45.10s 3.81 yps Codi - Small Munsterlander  Terri & Scott Ludwig
Pointer
2021 3 100pts Q 48.27 s 3.56 yps Griffin - Border Collie Lisa Balderstone
2023 NQ 54.93s 3.13yps F-2 R-1 W-1 Libby - Flat Coated Retriever Judith & David
Gemperline
2025 NQ 43.79s 3.93yps F-1W-1 Cherry - Golden Retriever Mark Rusley
2028 NQ NT F-1 R-1 Winny - Golden Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
2029 NQ NT R-1 W-2 Mandy - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski
2031 ABS Reese - Australian Shepherd Diana Schaefer
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Regular Standard Master
172 yards, 64 sec

24"
2400

2401 1
2402 2

2403

2404 4

2405
2406
2408
2409

2410 6

2411
2412
2413
2415
2417
2418

2419

NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ
NQ
NQ

100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
95 pts NQ
NQ

92 pts NQ

57.60 s
37.65s
42.20 s

44.84 s
43.53 s
43.35s
37.43 s
44.36 s
4549 s

45.54 s
50.27 s
44.68 s
46.73 s
44.03 s
52.35s
53.34 s

65.94 s

Preferred Standard Novice
130 yards, 69 sec

20"
2084 2
2086 1
2087

Preferred Standard Open

16"
1662 2
1663 1
20"
2080

85 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ

57.11s
39.79 s

NT

159 yards, 70 sec

95 pts Q
100 pts Q

47.98 s
42.92s

159 yards, 72 sec

NQ

65.62 s

Preferred Standard Excellent
172 yards, 65 sec

16"
1646

1657

NQ

95 pts NQ

70.09 s

54.79 s

Entries: 17
2.99yps F-1W-2
4.57 yps
4.08 yps

3.84 yps W-1
3.95 yps

3.97 yps

4.60 yps

3.88 yps F-1 W-1
3.78 yps F-1

3.78 yps

3.42 yps F-1 W-1
3.85yps F-1
3.68 yps

3.91 yps

3.29 yps W-1
3.22 yps F-1

2.61yps W-1

Entries: 3
2.28 yps R-2 W-1
3.27 yps

Entries: 2
3.31 yps R-1
3.70 yps

Entries: 1
242 yps F-2R-2

Entries: 2

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Qualified: 7 (41%)
Luka - Labrador Retriever
Gavi - Belgian Malinois

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Oak - Golden Retriever
Cool - Border Collie
Ember - Vizsla

Treue - Belgian Malinois
Eleanore - Beauceron

Creek - German Wirehaired
Pointer

Ketch - Golden Retriever
Frannie - Briard

Phillip - All American Dog
Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Lottie - Doberman Pinscher
Colby - Labrador Retriever

Conti - German Shepherd
Dog

Sheldon - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 2 (67%)
Hercules - Greyhound

Juno - German Shepherd
Dog

Henrie - Otterhound

Fusion - Border Collie

Molly - All American Dog
Qualified: 0 (0%)

Merlin - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

2.45yps F-1 R-1 W-1 T- Rusty - Border Collie

y
3.14 yps R-1
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DiDi - Border Collie

Qualified: 2 (100%)

Linda Meisner
Anne Riba

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Karen Claypool
Pamela Juliano-Marek
Karen Hatley

Nancy Pritz

Daria Tsoupikova
Ashlee Trotter

Robin Comp-Zelles
David Behrens
Gabriela Sloan
Roberta Whitesides
Kathleen Anderson
Linda Meisner

Dianna Ing

Mary Beth Wajda

Lee Hayes

Marile Fairbanks

Janette Jones

Sherry J. Kluever

Katie Harkness Bickett

Char Sorrentino

Don Cobb

Karine Mielczarek



Preferred Standard Excellent
172 yards, 69 sec

20u
2075

95 pts NQ

66.73 s

Preferred Standard Master
163 yards, 75 sec

4"
400
403
404 1
8"
830 2
831 1
12"
1240
1241 2
1242 3
1243 1
1244
1245
16"
1647 2
1648 1
1650
1652
20"
2066 3
2067
2068
2069 1
2071 4

NQ
NQ
100 pts Q

58.23 s
NT
43.20 s

163 yards, 70 sec

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

53.66 s
46.24 s

168 yards, 69 sec

90 pts NQ

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

ABS
95 pts NQ

58.22 s

57.08 s

58.31s
48.67 s

56.35 s

172 yards, 65 sec

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
NQ
NQ

45.70 s
38.03 s
73.84 s
NT

172 yards, 69 sec

100 pts Q
100 pts Q
95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

57.27 s
52.30 s
57.79 s
46.98 s
66.60 s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2.58 yps R-1 Kenny - All American Dog
Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
2.80 yps F-1 Annie - Scottish Terrier
F-1 R-1 Chadwick - Shih Tzu
3.77 yps Emme - Papillon
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
3.04 yps Linus - Pug
3.53 yps Bingo - Rat Terrier
Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (60%)
2.89 yps R-1 W-1 Gus - American Cocker
Spaniel
2.94 yps Chai - Welsh Springer
Spaniel
2.88 yps Danny - Shetland Sheepdog
3.45 yps Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever
Trixie - Fox Terrier (Smooth)
2.98 yps W-1 Brooke - Irish Terrier
Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (50%)
3.76 yps Flirt - Border Collie
4.52 yps Ben - Border Collie
2.33yps F-1 R-2W-2 Kelly - Golden Retriever
R-1 W-1 Quinn - Border Collie
Entries: 5 Absent: 0  Qualified: 4 (80%)
3.00 yps Leo - All American Dog
3.29 yps Jamie - All American Dog
2.98 yps T-1 Herschel - All American Dog
3.66 yps Jet - Border Collie
2.58 yps Redford - Golden Retriever

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A
125 yards, 54 sec

8"
825 1

12"
1236 1

100 pts Q

45.96 s

125 yards, 50 sec

95 pts Q

41.54s

Teresa Seger-Yeggy

Barbara Gibson
Terry Fencl

Beth Rogers

Linda A. Kotowski
Barbara Krynski

Robyn Ockerman

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Colleen Sands

Carolyn Glenn

Thomas Woepse

Mike & Debbie
Constant

Tamara Einspanjer
Lisa Pellum
William H. Staub

Penny Duszynski

Kristen Phillips
Alison Rush
Gabriela Sloan
Amanda Gordon

Margaret Covey

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

2.72 yps Trevor - Pomeranian Paulette Zecca
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

3.01 yps R-1 Lady - Cavalier King Charles Penny Ryan

Spaniel
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

12" 125 yards, 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1231 NQ NT R-3 W-2 Charm - American Cocker Robyn Ockerman
Spaniel
20" 127 yards, 42 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (40%)
2043 2 92pts Q 45.33s 2.80yps R-1 Tinkerbell - Portuguese Cynthia Suszycki
Water Dog
2045 NQ 31.94s 3.98yps F-2W-2 Captive - Border Collie Sherry J. Kluever
2053 81 pts NQ 51.78s 2.45yps R-2 Mike - Border Collie Jill Bochte
2056 1 100pts Q 23.63s 5.37 yps Pepper - All American Dog  Carrie Kelly
2058 NQ 19.87s 6.39yps F-1 Teddy - Border Collie Lisa Pellum
24" 127 yards, 45 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
2424 1 100 pts Q 24.94s 5.09 yps Sly - Belgian Malinois Anne Riba
Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open
8" 142 yards, 51 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
817 NQ NT R-1 Gotcha - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
12" 142 yards, 47 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1226 NQ 35.81s 3.97yps F-1 R-2W-2  Streak - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor
1227 80 pts NQ 39.24s 3.62yps R-4 Ralphie - All American Dog  Barbara Krynski
16" 144 yards, 44 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
1635 1 100pts Q 34.76 s 4.14 yps Fossey - Australian Shelly Gordon
Shepherd
20" 145 yards, 41 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
2046 NQ 47.70s 3.04yps F-1R-3W-1 Dev - Border Collie Jodie Hansen
2047 NQ 46.06s 3.15yps F-1 R-1 W-2  Tear'n - Golden Retriever Robin Comp-Zelles
2048 1 95pts Q 33.41s 4.34yps R-1 Zena - English Springer Dana Comolli
Spaniel
24" 145 yards, 44 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2430 95 pts NQ 31.56s 4.59yps W-1 'Igimber - German Shepherd Vickie L. Buchanan
0g
2431 90 pts NQ 43.57s 3.33yps R-2 Il\)/lagic - German Shepherd  Patrice Zarnoth
0g
Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent
12" 154 yards, 47 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
1222 1 100pts Q 47.00s 3.28 yps Jenny - All American Dog Patricia F. Frost
16" 160 yards, 46 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
1629 NQ NT F-2 R-4 W-5  Fletcher - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
1630 NQ 29.60s 5.41yps F-1 Shiner - Australian Shepherd Barbara Cote
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

20" 165 yards, 44 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2012 NQ NT R-1 W-3 Max - Labrador Retriever Elaine Nickels
2018 NQ NT F-1 R-3W-1  BZ - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli
2031 ABS Reese - Australian Shepherd Diana Schaefer
2034 90 pts NQ 43.29s 3.81yps R-2 Brady - Australian Shepherd Karen Scobbie
2035 NQ 53.23s 3.10yps F-1 R-7W-2  Ryder - Border Collie Jacqueline Bisch
2036 84 pts NQ 46.47s 3.55yps R-2 Livy - Australian Shepherd  Shelly Gordon
2037 NQ 63.54s 2.60yps F-1R-6 W-1 Hazel - Vizsla Karen Hatley
2038 NQ 42.09s 3.92yps F-1 R-2W-1 Bisou - Border Collie Karine Mielczarek
2039 NQ 37.85s 4.36yps F-1R-1W-1 Izzie - Australian Shepherd  Carrie Kelly

24" 165 yards, 46 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2425 ABS 'Igobias - German Shepherd Diane Leaf

0g

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

8" 154 yards, 50 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (38%)
800 3 100pts Q 43.80s 3.52 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
801 1 100pts Q 35.56s 4.33 yps Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
802 NQ 29.76s 5.17yps F-2R-1 W-1  Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers
804 2 100pts Q 39.03s 3.95yps Tonka - Miniature American Pamela Juliano-Marek
Shepherd
805 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Abby - Scottish Terrier Barbara Gibson
806 NQ 42.09s 3.66yps F-1R-1 Adidas - Havanese Jodi Zandstra
808 NQ NT F-1 Tori - Miniature Pinscher Thomas Woepse
809 NQ 31.23s 4.93yps F-1W-2 Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

12" 154 yards, 47 sec Entries: 15 Absent: 1 Qualified: 5 (33%)

1200 95 pts NQ 36.76s 4.19yps W-1 Emma - Shetland Sheepdog Saryn A. Sands

1202 2 100pts Q 28.37 s 5.43 yps Flurry - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor

1203 3 100pts Q 30.16 s 5.11 yps G. - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne

1204 95 pts NQ 30.37s 5.07 yps W-1 Katey - Shetland Sheepdog Colleen Sands

1206 95 pts NQ 30.37s 5.07yps R-1 Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence

1207 5 100pts Q 36.94s 4.17 yps Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier

1208 NQ 48.39s 3.18yps F-1R-3 Wink - Miniature American  Jacqueline Svab
Shepherd

1209 70 pts NQ 57.72s 2.67 yps Ricky - Beagle Marietta Huber

1210 NQ 38.63s 3.99yps F-1R-1W-2 Ziva - Poodle (Minature) Kellee Fisher

1211 4 100pts Q 35.71s 4.31 yps Rowdy - Papillon Jennifer Panattoni

1212 NQ 36.23s 4.25yps F-2R-2 Snickers - Shetland Irene Meyer
Sheepdog

1213 ABS Cait - Shetland Sheepdog Linda K. Jackson

1214 NQ 26.77s 5.75yps F-1 TJ - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor

1216 1 100 pts Q 25.90s 5.95 yps Riot - Shetland Sheepdog Jim & Judy Payne

1217 95 pts NQ 34.00s 4.53yps R-1 Ruby - Shetland Sheepdog  Saryn A. Sands

1221 NQ NT R-1 Rusty - Papillon Anita M. Koss
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

16"
1600

1601
1602

1604

1605

1606

1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613

1614

1616
1617

1618
1619
1620
1621
1622

1624

160 yards, 46 sec

NQ NT
2 100pts Q 31.14s
ABS
NQ 31.52s
89 pts NQ 48.11s
8 100pts Q 39.87 s
7 100pts Q 36.47 s
10 100 pts Q 41.51s
ABS
3 100pts Q 32.22s
NQ 30.55s
NQ 38.06s
1 100pts Q 29.38 s
NQ NT
NQ 26.54s
NQ NT
4 100pts Q 33.49s
100 pts Q 40.18 s
NQ 36.23s
ABS
6 100pts Q 36.46 s
5 100pts Q 3591s

Entries: 19

5.14 yps

5.08 yps

3.33 yps

4.01 yps

4.39 yps
3.85 yps

4.97 yps
5.24 yps
4.20 yps
5.45 yps

6.03 yps

4.78 yps
3.99 yps
4.42 yps

4.39 yps

4.46 yps

F-2 R-3W-2

F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

F-2 R-2W-2

F-1 W-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 R-2
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Absent: 3

Jelly - Keeshond
Bling - Brittany

June - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Harper - Irish Terrier
Canon - Keeshond

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Peaches - Keeshond
Kylan - Kooikerhondje
Chip - Kooikerhondje
Trump - Brittany

Gibbs - Poodle (Minature)
J.J. - Keeshond

Java - Australian Shepherd

Nikki - American Cocker
Spaniel

Jingle - Shetland Sheepdog

Link - English Springer
Spaniel

Zap - Rat Terrier
Rev - Keeshond
Zap - Shetland Sheepdog
Oakley - Brittany

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Olivia - Keeshond

Qualified: 10 (53%)

Shirley Kilpatrick
Colleen Driscoll

Heather Green

Mike & Debbie
Constant

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Pamela Dural

Emily Taggart
Cheryl Short
Colleen Dressler
Terry Santelli
Kellee Fisher
Shirley Kilpatrick

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Cheryl & Terri Pyrek

Jim & Judy Payne

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Barbara Krynski
Mary Beth Wajda
Andreana Zelles
Colleen Driscoll

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Shirley Kilpatrick



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20" 165 yards, 44 sec Entries: 15 Absent: 3 Qualified: 6 (40%)
2001 95 pts NQ 42.90s 3.85yps R-1 Tess - Labrador Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
2003 ABS Jetta - Australian Shepherd Diana Schaefer
2005 59 pts NQ 56.53s 2.92yps R-1 Misty - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
2006 6 100pts Q 43.31s 3.81 yps Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
2008 2 100pts Q 34.14s 4.83 yps Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
2009 ABS Caper - Flat Coated Colleen & Neil DeVore
Retriever
2010 NQ 31.93s 5.17yps F-1W-2 Aleka - Belgian Malinois Anne Riba
2011 3 100pts Q 36.78 s 4.49 yps Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling
2013 1 100pts Q 29.04 s 5.68 yps Sky - Australian Shepherd Peggy Lurz
2014 NQ NT F-2 R-1 W-2  Squeeze - Irish Water Deb Nezgoda
Spaniel
2016 ABS Vinny - Vizsla Mike & Pam
Schiazzano
2020 95 pts NQ 43.75s 3.77yps W-1 Codi - Small Munsterlander  Terri & Scott Ludwig
Pointer
2021 4 100pts Q 38.24s 4.31 yps Griffin - Border Collie Lisa Balderstone
2023 5 100pts Q 40.77 s 4.05yps Libby - Flat Coated Retriever Judith & David
Gemperline
2025 NQ 37.10s 4.45yps F-2R-1 W-2  Cherry - Golden Retriever Mark Rusley
2028 NQ NT R-2 Winny - Golden Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
2029 94 pts NQ 46.12s 3.58 yps Mandy - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski
2030 NQ NT F-1 R-3 Journey - Border Collie Tammie Caswell
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

24"
2400

2401
2402

2403
2404
2405
2406
2408
2409

2410
2411
2412
2413
2415
2417
2418

2419
2426

w

165 yards, 46 sec

100 pts Q
NQ
100 pts Q

NQ
NQ
90 pts NQ
NQ

100 pts Q
80 pts NQ

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

88 pts NQ
ABS

Entries: 17
35.77 s
38.14 s
36.76 s

4.61 yps
4.33 yps
4.49 yps

31.64s
36.77 s
38.57 s
31.30 s
36.51s
45.20 s

5.21 yps F-1
4.49 yps
4.28 yps
5.27 yps
4.52 yps
3.65 yps

R-1 W-1
F-2 R-1

R-2 W-2

39.37 s
31.95s
36.88 s
28.11s
37.75s

4.19 yps
5.16 yps
4.47 yps
5.87 yps
4.37 yps

NT F-1 R-2W-2

51.70s 3.19yps F-1 R-1

50.14 s 3.29 yps

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice

20u
2084

2086

2087

1

127 yards, 50 sec

100 pts Q
NQ

NQ

Entries: 3
40.35s 3.15yps
28.96s 4.39yps F-1

NT

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open

16"
1662

20u
2079

2080

145 yards, 46 sec

NQ

145 yards, 49 sec
60.78 s 2.39yps F-2R-1 W-2

NQ
90 pts NQ

Entries: 1
NT F-1 W-1

Entries: 2

44.76s 3.24yps R-1W-1

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

16"
1657

1663

1

165 yards, 49 sec
46.94s 3.52yps F-3R-3W-1

NQ
100 pts Q

Entries: 2

34.25s 4.82yps
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Absent: 1

F-2 R-2 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-2

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Qualified: 7 (41%)
Luka - Labrador Retriever
Gavi - Belgian Malinois

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Oak - Golden Retriever
Cool - Border Collie
Ember - Vizsla

Treue - Belgian Malinois
Eleanore - Beauceron

Creek - German Wirehaired
Pointer

Ketch - Golden Retriever
Frannie - Briard

Phillip - All American Dog
Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Lottie - Doberman Pinscher
Colby - Labrador Retriever

Conti - German Shepherd
Dog

Sheldon - Golden Retriever

Dunkin - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 1 (33%)
Hercules - Greyhound

Juno - German Shepherd
Dog

Henrie - Otterhound

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Fusion - Border Collie
Qualified: 0 (0%)
Irie - Giant Schnauzer

Merlin - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 1 (50%)
DiDi - Border Collie
Molly - All American Dog

Linda Meisner
Anne Riba

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Karen Claypool
Pamela Juliano-Marek
Karen Hatley

Nancy Pritz

Daria Tsoupikova
Ashlee Trotter

Robin Comp-Zelles
David Behrens
Gabriela Sloan
Roberta Whitesides
Kathleen Anderson
Linda Meisner

Dianna Ing

Mary Beth Wajda
Lynn McMaster

Lee Hayes

Marile Fairbanks

Janette Jones

Sherry J. Kluever
Teresa G. Higgins

Char Sorrentino

Karine Mielczarek

Katie Harkness Bickett



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

20" 165 yards, 51 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2067 1 100pts Q 40.68 s 4.06 yps Jamie - All American Dog Alison Rush
2075 NQ 56.41s 293yps F-1R-2W-2 Kenny - All American Dog Teresa Seger-Yeggy

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

4" 154 yards, 55 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (50%)
400 NQ NT R-1 Annie - Scottish Terrier Barbara Gibson
401 97 pts NQ 56.31s 2.73yps Sterling - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
403 2 100pts Q 55.97s 2.75yps Chadwick - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
404 1 100pts Q 33.38s 4.61 yps Emme - Papillon Beth Rogers
8" 154 yards, 52 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
830 NQ 47.60s 3.24yps F-1R-2 Linus - Pug Linda A. Kotowski
831 1 100pts Q 32.93s 4.68 yps Bingo - Rat Terrier Barbara Krynski
12" 160 yards, 51 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (60%)
1240 95 pts NQ 50.21s 3.19yps R-1 Gus - American Cocker Robyn Ockerman
Spaniel
1241 3 100pts Q 45.25s 3.54 yps Chai - Welsh Springer Cindy & Terry
Spaniel McElligott
1242 NQ 42.02s 3.81yps F-1 Danny - Shetland Sheepdog Colleen Sands
1243 1 100 pts Q 37.96s 4.21 yps Aubrey - Nova Scotia Duck  Carolyn Glenn
Tolling Retriever
1244 ABS Trixie - Fox Terrier (Smooth) Thomas Woepse
1245 2 100pts Q 43.61s 3.67 yps Brooke - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
16" 165 yards, 49 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (17%)
1646 NQ 43.39s 3.80yps F-1R-1 W-1  Rusty - Border Collie Don Cobb
1647 NQ 33.55s 4.92yps F-1 W-1 Flirt - Border Collie Tamara Einspanjer
1648 1 100pts Q 26.42s 6.25yps Ben - Border Collie Lisa Pellum
1649 NQ 53.65s 3.08yps F-1 Wildfire - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
1650 73pts NQ 53.80s 3.07 yps W-3 Kelly - Golden Retriever William H. Staub
1652 NQ 39.56s 4.17yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Quinn - Border Collie Penny Duszynski
20" 165 yards, 51 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (50%)
2066 NQ NT F-1 R-1 Leo - All American Dog Kristen Phillips
2069 1 100pts Q 34.46s 4.79 yps Jet - Border Collie Amanda Gordon
2071 2 100pts Q 49.81s 3.31 yps Redford - Golden Retriever Margaret Covey
2068 NQ 43.53s 3.79yps F-1 W-1 Herschel - All American Dog Gabriela Sloan
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